| DECES

MEMBRE

Beaudin Ginette

Besner Giséle
Bissonnette Jean-Guy
Bonhomme Marie-Paule
Boyer Louise

Brazeau Agathe
Cazelais-Simard Rita

Courchesne-Mercier Murielle

Couillard Denis

Dame Claude

Daoust Micheline
Deschambault Denise
Ducasse Robert
Emond-Allard Rita
Faubert Mario
Filiatrault Ghislaine
Fortier Monique
Galipeau Marie-Marthe
Grenier Paul
Ladouceur Gilles
Lalonde Carlo
Lalonde Lise

Lebeau Lyse

Leboeuf Marie-Jeanne
Lefebvre Céline
Lefebvre Hervé

Lefort André

Léger Thérese
Leroux Diane

Lupien Jean

Maheu Mario
Mainville Jean-Louis
Marcil Frangoise
Marcil Liliane

Ménard Yvon

O'hara Paul

Ouimet Aline

VILLE OU
SECTION

St-Timothée
Riviere-Beaudette
Chateauguay
Laval
St-Eugéne
Montréal
Sutton
St-Esprit
St-Clément
Ste-Cécile
Ste-Cécile

St-Jean-sur-Richelieu

Ormstown
Ste-Cécile
Petit Saguenay
Cowansville
Sacré-Ceeur
Huntingdon
Les Coteaux
St-Louis

Les Coteaux
Sacré-Ceeur
Lasalle
Sacré-Ceeur
Venise-en-Québec
Huntingdon
St-Eugéne
Ormstown
St-Zotique
Montréal
Mercier
Huntingdon
Maple-Grove
St-Urbain
Les Cédres
Senneterre
lle-Bizard

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1962
1955
1974
1978
1980
1964
1956
1976
1981
1957
1972
1967
2003
1962
1969
1981
1980
1982
1972
1957
2013
1975
1967
1969
1967
1977
1979
1987
1981
1986
1958
1959
1956
1965
1975
1983
1985

AGE

78 ans
95 ans
89 ans
85 ans
76 ans
82 ans
92 ans
71 ans
87 ans
85 ans
69 ans
78 ans
58 ans
93 ans
69 ans
92 ans
86 ans
91 ans
93 ans
83 ans
54 ans
81 ans
70 ans
88 ans
81 ans
81 ans
65 ans
86 ans
72 ans
87 ans
66 ans
80 ans
95 ans
102 ans
70 ans
82 ans
88 ans



. DECES

MEMBRE

Pichette Marie-Claire
Racicot Gilles

Reid Gaétan

Royal Sébastien
Rozon Berchmans
Rozon Régent
Théorét Iréne
Vadnais Thérése
Vigneron Frangoise

VILLE OU
SECTION

Chateaugauy
Laprairie
Ste-Cécile

Les Coteaux
St-Lazare
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Anicet
St-Eugéne
Verdun

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1968
1979
1974
2000
1970
1966
1971
1972
2009

AGE

88 ans
95 ans
78 ans
23 ans
90 ans
85 ans
90 ans
89 ans
65 ans



| ODECES

MEMBRE

Allain Elvine
Beaudoin Diane
Bergeron Doris
Bergevin Huguette
Bourbonnais Claude
Charlebois Bernard
Cuerrier Yolande
Daoust Diane
D'Aoust Yves
Desparois Jean-Guy
Dubé Kane Nicole
Dupuis Donald

G. Roy Jacqueline
Gagné Diane
Giroux Réjean
Hébert Thérése
Jodoin Muriel
Leduc Giseéle
Lefebvre Maurice
Legault Marc

Léger Robert
Lepage Suzanne
Leroux René
Lizotte Jeannine
Marleau Raymond
Mc Sween Henriette
Ménard Andréa
Murphy Pierrette
Poirier Simone
Quenneville Denise
Quevillon Roger
Ranger Rosaire
Tossings Murielle
Vincent Roger

VILLE OU
SECTION

Québec
Ste-Cécile
Huntingdon
Chateauguay
St-Polycarpe
St-Lazare
lle-Perrot
Sacré-Ceeur
St-Rémi
Mercier
Ste-Cécile
Sacré-Ceeur
St-Jérome
St-Anicet
Chateauguay
St-Mathieu-de-Laprairie
Léry

Mercier
St-Clément
Ste-Barbe
Chambly
St-Louis
Sacré-Ceeur
Verdun
St-Clément
St-Pie X
St-Polycarpe
Bellerive
St-Rémi
Huntingdon
Sacré-Ceeur
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Maple-Grove
Ste-Martine

ANNEE

D'ADHESION

1965
1981
1965
1983
1989
1966
1983
1982
1968
1965
1987
1976
1956
1979
1961
1990
1980
1963
1959
2020
1975
1982
1999
1978
1990
1982
1957
1983
1971
1962
1976
1962
1981
1988

AGE

101 ans
73 ans
95 ans
91 ans
85 ans
84 ans
79 ans
76 ans
84 ans
88 ans
77 ans
81 ans
88 ans
78 ans
80 ans
84 ans
75 ans
81 ans
94 ans
60 ans
67 ans
86 ans
74 ans
86 ans
75 ans
90 ans
85 ans
84 ans
88 ans
99 ans
88 ans
83 ans
63 ans
73 ans



. DECES

MARS 2024
MEMBRE VILLE OU ANNEE AGE
SECTION D'ADHESION

Amyot Jacqueline Chateauguay 1965 94 ans
Besner Daniel Vaudreuil-Dorion 1964 78 ans
Bilodeau Gaston Chambly 1964 80 ans
Boulanger Aline Coteau-du-Lac 1961 89 ans
Bourgon Lucienne St-Polycarpe 1961 97 ans
Bouthillette Francine Saint-Chrysostome 1971 70 ans
Cardinal Denis St-Clément 1964 87 ans
Charlebois Jeannine St-Clet 1975 78 ans
Chayer Georges Ste-Cécile 1965 99 ans
Daoust Pauline Ste-Cécile 1968 80 ans
De Bellefeuille Viateur Bellerive 1967 87 ans
Dion Yves Chateauguay 1984 89 ans
Dubuc Jacques St-Clément 1953 87 ans
Duquette Carolle St-Timothée 1969 69 ans
Findlay Lise Ste-Martine 1981 85 ans
Gagnier Claude Mercier 1955 87 ans
Gendron Roland Ste-Marguerite-du-Lac-Masson 1978 87 ans
Gendron-Arzouian Marie Hancock NH 1974 84 ans
Jette Simone Chateauguay 1954 99 ans
Labelle Denis St-Louis 1984 78 ans
Laberge Lucille Ste-Martine 1954 98 ans
Leblanc Francine Chateauguay 1991 71 ans
Leduc Gérald St-Clément 1986 76 ans
Lefebvre Michel St-Etienne 1977 79 ans
Léger Diane St-Clément 1993 73 ans
Lessard Guylaine St-Clément 1978 58 ans
Maher Réal Granby 1952 92 ans
Ménard Raynald St-Etienne 1964 76 ans
Mercier Raymond St-Timothée 1965 89 ans
Montpetit Luc St-Clément 1984 76 ans
Perras Danielle St-Timothée 2016 71 ans
Picard Gustave St-Eugene 1970 93 ans
Primeau Flore Chateauguay 1978 86 ans
Quenneville Claude Bellerive 1965 93 ans



. DECES

MEMBRE

Richer Gilles

Robert Marie-Paule
Séguin Pierre H.
Séguin Savard Carmen
Vaudrin Solange

Viau Huguette

VILLE OU
SECTION

Ormstown

Chateauguay
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Notre-Dame-de-I'lle-Perrot
St-Louis

Ste-Cécile

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1988
1973
1973
1965
1965
1957

70 ans
86 ans
80 ans
93 ans
89 ans
89 ans



| ODECES

MEMBRE

Asselin Adrien
Beaupré Lise
Bellerose Colette
Couillard Huguette
Daoust Gisele
Demers Sylvie
Ethier Maurice
Gervais Marie-Blanche
Grenier Réjeanne
Haineault Yves
Hébert-Lepage Bibiane
Hurteau Alcide
Lefebvre Denis
Lefebvre Gilberte
Léger Suzanne
Mailloux-Léger Lucie
Marcil Claude
Meloche Marguerite
Ménard Lise
Ostiguy Murielle
Page Pierrette
Péladeau Lionel
Poirier Michel

Reid Paul

Ricard Héléne
Robert Francoise
Robidoux Claudette
Robidoux Réjeanne
Rochon Léo
Tousignant Rita
Vaillancourt Denise

VILLE OU
SECTION

Vaudreuil-Dorion
Ste-Cécile
L'lle-Perrot
St-Clément
St-Lazare
St-Stanislas
St-Clément
Ste-Martine
St-Timothée
Montréal
Chateauguay
Cazaville
St-Clet
Ste-Cécile
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Ottawa
St-Donat
Bellerive
St-Clément
Montréal
Bellerive
Bellerive
Ste-Cécile
Léry
Huntingdon
St-Esprit
Bellerive
St-Pie X
Bellerive
St-Paul
Huntingdon

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1959
1966
1987
1966
1955
1980
1983
1957
1978
1991
1980
1963
1990
2007
1961
1964
1973
1954
1957
1982
1961
1956
1974
1963
1977
1972
2007
1979
1969
1966
1979

85 ans
88 ans
82 ans
91 ans
99 ans
65 ans
90 ans
87 ans
94 ans
73 ans
93 ans
90 ans
79 ans
69 ans
93 ans
92 ans
83 ans
95 ans
89 ans
82 ans
93 ans
95 ans
59 ans
92 ans
89 ans
95 ans
70 ans
93 ans
93 ans
92 ans
82 ans



. DECES

MEMBRE

Allard Pierre

Benoit Denyse

Blouin Raymond
Bourdeau Gérald
Brosseau Jean-Claude
Chartrand Louise
Daigneault Aline
Daoust Louise

Daoust Roméo
Deniger André
Deschambault Réjeanne
Dufresne Jean-Claude
Dupras Gilles

Gagné Marcel
Gauthier Nicole

Giroux Normand
James Raymond
Laberge Rachelle
Laferriere Francine
Laroche Roger

Leduc André

Leduc Jean-Marc
Leduc Michel
Lefebvre-Ethier Jeanne
Legault Claire

Legault Pierre
Logan-Hébert Gertrude
Marleau Marcel

Massé Roméo
Ouimet-Raymond Yolande
Perron Thérése

Piché Royal

Prégent Roger
Primeau Réal

Rouleau Simon

VILLE OU
SECTION

St-Clément
Montréal
St-Clément
Saint-Chrysostome
Mercier
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Paul
Ste-Cécile
Bellerive
St-Esprit

Laval

Bellerive
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Augustin
St-Constant
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Clément
Chateauguay
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Esprit

St-Paul

St-Paul
Ste-Barbe
Sacré-Ceeur
Chateauguay
Newport

Howick
Chateauguay
St-Rémi
St-Urbain
St-Esprit
Bellerive
Melocheville
Howick
Saint-Chrysostome

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1994
1976
1977
1988
1986
1978
1965
1955
1964
1993
1958
1967
1957
2013
1989
1984
1981
1984
1984
1973
1970
2006
1951
1972
1961
1993
1965
1974
1994
1959
1965
1980
1974
1959
1967

AGE

78 ans
83 ans
87 ans
80 ans
82 ans
73 ans
86 ans
92 ans
103 ans
74 ans
97 ans
81 ans
86 ans
75 ans
73 ans
86 ans
83 ans
73 ans
77 ans
81 ans
82 ans
66 ans
72 ans
93 ans
98 ans
73 ans
96 ans
91 ans
78 ans
96 ans
92 ans
82 ans
93 ans
91 ans
88 ans



V \
| DECES
. DE
MAI 2024
MEMBRE
Séguin Claire B.
St-Cyr Jean-Louis

Talbot Fernande
Turbide Marcel

VILLE OU
SECTION

Bois-des-Filion
Bellerive
St-Eugene
Melocheville

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1960
1965
1981
1962

96 ans
91 ans
79 ans
83 ans



| DECES

Bergevin Lucie
Bergevin Pascal
Bériault Jean-Guy
Brisson Francine
Champagne Claire
D'Aoust Claudette
Deschamps Réal
Ethier Richard
Fortier Juliette
Gauthier Yvon
Hébert Pauline
Laberge Monique
Lamarre Gerald
Laplante Gabrielle
Leroux Gaston
Major André
Mathieu Yves
Matteau Yvon
Portant Béatrice
Poupart Gilles
Primeau Jean-Claude
Raymond Léonard
Richer Jean
Riendeau Marielle

VILLE OU
SECTION

Ormstown
Mercier
Rigaud
St-Isidore
St-Pie X
St-Lazare
Mercier
St-Zotique
Sacré-Ceeur
Ste-Cécile
Bellerive
Ste-Martine
Mercier
Ste-Cécile
Drummonville
Rouyn-Noranda
Coteau-du-lac
Mercier
Mercier
Chateauguay
Bellerive
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Esprit
Ste-Cécile

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1972
2002
1968
1968
1975
1957
1987
1985
1981
1976
1964
1956
1975
1968
1986
1959
1979
1968
1978
1968
1967
1957
1980
1977

73 ans
56 ans
87 ans
78 ans
90 ans
94 ans
84 ans
76 ans
85 ans
80 ans
97 ans
83 ans
93 ans
95 ans
82 ans
79 ans
79 ans
74 ans
82 ans
80 ans
87 ans
90 ans
84 ans
78 ans



. DECES

JUILLET 2024

MEMBRE VILLE OU ANNEE AGE
SECTION D'ADHESION

Beaudin Denis Saint-Chrysostome 1974 80 ans
Beaulieu Guy Chateauguay 1956 88 ans
Beaulieu Marie-Paule Sorel-Tracy 1959 93 ans
Boyer Claude St-Timothée 1959 82 ans
Boyer Suzanne St-Eugene 1957 86 ans
Brisson Thérése St-Stanislas 1966 93 ans
Cloutier Raymond Ste-Martine 1982 91 ans
Colpron Marc Ste-Martine 1966 73 ans
Décoste Ronald Vaudreuil-Dorion 1977 91 ans
Faubert Maurice Ste-Martine 1976 89 ans
Hart-Beaudry Marie-Jeanne  Ste-Cécile 1960 92 ans
Lauzon Robert St-Lazare 1972 66 ans
Lavoie Nicole L. St-Timothée 1987 85 ans
Lefebvre-Laniel Mariette St-Augustin 1956 91 ans
Léger McSween Christiane Ste-Cécile 1958 82 ans
Loiselle France Bellerive 2013 64 ans
Parent Raymond St-Timothée 1976 74 ans
Perreault Marie-Reine Maple-Grove 1964 100 ans
Primeau Marie-Reine Ormstown 1970 86 ans
Primeau Rhéo Ste-Cécile 1985 77 ans
Proulx Jean-Claude Maple-Grove 1997 76 ans
Sauve Pierre Ormstown 1984 86 ans
St-Onge Marie-Marthe La Prairie 1957 97 ans
Vincent Monique St-Urbain 1964 83 ans



| DECES
AOUT 2024
MEMBRE

Avon Luc
Beauregard Lise
Beecraft Arthur-Lloyd
Bertrand Marc

Bourbonnais Raymond

Cadieux Ginette
Chénard Madelaine
Coté Agathe

Créte Laurent
DeBellefeuille
Dubuc Richard
Dumoulin Rollande
Duquette Luélla
Frappier Gérald
Gauthier Jean-Paul
Glaude Jean-Guy
Laberge Georgette B.
Lalonde Lise
Lapierre Micheline
Lavallée Michael
Leduc Jean-Yves
Leduc Mario
Lefebvre Thérése
Legault Jean-Claude
Legault Lise

Lepage Philippe
Loiselle Madeleine
Montpetit Alain

Noél Lise

Payant Chantal
Pilon Suzanne

Reid Géraldine
Touchette Jean-Guy
Turcotte Jean-Paul
Veilleux Sylvain
Yelle-Dagenais Rosa

VILLE OU
SECTION

St-Pie X
St-Urbain
L'lle-Perrot
Montréal
St-Polycarpe
Mercier
Sacré-Ceeur
Mercier
Laval
Sacré-Ceeur
Ste-Martine
St-Lazare
St-Stanislas

Saint-Chrysostome

St-Stanislas
Sacré-Coeur
La Prairie
St-Eugene
St-Timothée
Havelock
St-Timothée
St-Clément
St-Clément
St-Esprit
Sacré-Ceeur
Huntingdon
Mercier
Maple-Grove
St-Louis
Ste-Cécile
Lachine
Ste-Cécile
Ste-Martine
L'lle-Perrot
Verdun
St-Clément

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1974
1973
1978
1958
1967
1982
1979
1967
1965
1972
1973
1968
1965
1980
1973
1957
1965
1982
1986
1988
1975
1971
1956
1964
1979
1964
1961
1984
1971
1974
1987
1985
1973
1970
1974
1967

62 ans
89 ans
75 ans
88 ans
91 ans
80 ans
83 ans
90 ans
76 ans
90 ans
65 ans
93 ans
100 ans
79 ans
83 ans
90 ans
88 ans
83 ans
79 ans
37 ans
70 ans
85 ans
99 ans
82 ans
82 ans
77 ans
87 ans
67 ans
82 ans
62 ans
84 ans
80 ans
94 ans
90 ans
64 ans
85 ans



| DECES

SEPTEMBRE 2024
MEMBRE VILLE OU ANNEE AGE
SECTION D'ADHESION

Bégin Gilles St-Esprit 1978 88 ans
Bernatchez Joanne Riviere-Beaudette 1998 70 ans
Bougie Juliette Bellerive 1955 104 ans
Bourbonnais Jeanne St-Polycarpe 1967 88 ans
Couillard Sylvain St-Clément 2020 64 ans
Dagenais Juliette Chateauguay 1961 84 ans
Dallaire Madeleine St-Bruno 1953 92 ans
Daoust Alex St-Timothée 1998 26 ans
Daoust Louise Beaconsfield 1974 80 ans
Daoust Monique Ste-Cécile 1986 87 ans
Delisle Liette Les Cedres 1972 90 ans
Desgroseilliers Laurette Maple-Grove 1984 84 ans
Gibeault Lise M. Ormstown 1974 66 ans
Henderson Lucille St-Etienne 1968 87 ans
Lajeunesse Ginette St-Zotique 1974 79 ans
Latour Denis St-Timothée 1987 71 ans
Laurin Manon St-Louis 1997 66 ans
Lécuyer Diane Ste-Cécile 2018 69 ans
Perrier Jocelyne L. Bellerive 1978 71 ans
Pilon Claude St-Timothée 1964 84 ans
Pineau Ginette Chateauguay 1991 79 ans
Poirier Réal Mercier 1967 82 ans
Primeau Céline Ormstown 1975 89 ans
Primeau Guy Coteau-du-Lac 1964 94 ans
Quenneville Giséle St-Anicet 1966 87 ans
Roy André Bellerive 1973 85 ans
Rufiange Blandine Ste-Martine 1962 100 ans
Séguin Guy Vaudreuil-Dorion 1978 93 ans
Vincent Benoit Sacré-Ceeur 1976 75 ans



| DECES

OCTOBRE 2024
MEMBRE VILLE OU ANNEE AGE
SECTION D'ADHESION

Amesse Daniel St-Louis 1969 65 ans
Barrette-Roch Huguette Chateauguay 1964 81 ans
Blais Adonia Wilmington Mass. 1955 92 ans
Boyer Thérése St-Eugene 1958 93 ans
Brassard Yvan St-Jean-sur-Richelieu 1978 73 ans
Cardinal Jeannine St-Esprit 1961 98 ans
Carriére Jeanne Sacré-Ceeur 1964 89 ans
Caza Renald St-Pie X 1974 82 ans
Charland Camille St-Timothée 1972 89 ans
Daoust Marie-Claire Ste-Marthe 1960 95 ans
Favreau Lyette Montréal 1961 80 ans
Gagné Yoan St-Timothée 2017 36 ans
Gervais Jean-Gilles Mercier 1968 92 ans
Guérin Yvette Ormstown 1954 96 ans
Lahaie-Laberge Henriette Sacre-Coeur 1979 90 ans
Lalonde Louis Bellerive 1964 93 ans
Lapointe Réal Coteau-du-Lac 1983 86 ans
Lavoie Marthe St-Eugene 1967 89 ans
Leduc Rachel St-Timothée 1959 85 ans
Lefebvre Réal Ste-Cécile 1970 89 ans
Lemieux Gilles Lasalle 1978 85 ans
Marleau Vicky St-Isidore-de-Laprairie 1989 36 ans
Ménard Jeannine Bellerive 1982 92 ans
Ménard-Leduc Imelda Chateauguay 1951 99 ans
Parent Cécile St-Clément 1964 94 ans
Paris Jeanne Maple-Grove 1955 100 ans
Primeau Pauline Ste-Cécile 1985 69 ans
Quenneville Pierre Bellerive 1963 88 ans
Roy Serge St-Prosper-de-Dorchester 1986 74 ans
Sylvain Antonio Sacré-Ceeur 1972 85 ans
Timbers Lewis Eastman 1963 91 ans
Tremblay Claudette Maple-Grove 1961 85 ans
Vachon Jean-Claude Huntingdon 1987 86 ans
Veilleux Gilberte Verdun 1974 90 ans
Vincent Wilfrid St-Stanislas 1974 75 ans



. DECES

MEMBRE

Barrette Yvan
Bellavance Denis
Benoit Georgette
Bockstail Serge
Bouchard Madeleine
Bourdeau Ghiseline
Campion John F.
Dubuc André
Emond-Lemieux Diane
Faille Diane
Filiatrault Louise
Filion Maurice
Gardiner Diane
Gendron Jacques
Genest Denise
Girouard Germain
Groulx Colette
Hansen Maureen S.
Julien Colombe
Latreille Rolland
Leduc Maurice
Leduc Solange
Léger Fernande
Loiselle Ghislaine G.
Moise Gilles

Picard Gilles

Pilon Albert

Pilon Yvon

Proulx Réjean
Prud'homme Marcel
Raymond Fernand
Renaud Denis
Roussin Bernice
Rozon Monique
Souliére-Faucher Jeannine
Thérien Thérése
Thibault Pauline
Vallée Huguette
Vincent Lucien
Vinet Jean-Marc

VILLE OU
SECTION

Ste-Martine
Mercier
Ste-Cécile
Chateauguay
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Esprit
Saint-Chrysostome
Brossard
Ste-Cécile
Mercier
St-Clément
Ormstown
St-Eugeéne
St-Timothée
St-Constant
Ste-Cécile
Melocheville
Maple-Grove
Bellerive
St-Timothée
Ormstown
Ste-Cécile
St-Stanislas
Chateauguay
Ste-Cécile
Vaudreuil-Dorion
St-Pie X
St-Eugene
Vaudreuil-Dorion
Bellerive

St-Pie X
Saint-Chrysostome
Laval

Rigaud

Mercier
Coteau-du-Lac
St-Paul

Rigaud

St-Pie X

St-Paul

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

1993
1984
1956
1965
1965
1983
1988
1957
1963
1984
1987
1969
1985
1979
1973
1956
1986
1973
1962
1968
1961
1966
1962
1978
1965
1979
1969
1963
1985
1979
1982
1976
1967
1985
1969
1979
1973
1961
1979
1967

AGE

79 ans
79 ans
95 ans
71 ans
94 ans
84 ans
82 ans
89 ans
82 ans
70 ans
74 ans
93 ans
66 ans
73 ans
89 ans
86 ans
80 ans
80 ans
96 ans
90 ans
83 ans
96 ans
95 ans
91 ans
79 ans
81 ans
87 ans
82 ans
86 ans
93 ans
77 ans
74 ans
91 ans
79 ans
95 ans
91 ans
89 ans
86 ans
73 ans
80 ans



| DECES

MEMBRE

Arsenault Suzanne
Beauchamp Fleurette
Bétournay Francine
Bourdeau Roland
Brault Aline

Brossoit Jacques
Demers Ginette

Deslauriers Paul-Maurice

Grimard Daniel
Guilbeault Robert
Laberge Dolorés
Latendresse Denis
Latulipe Rita
Leblanc Nicole
Legault Michel
Legros Gisele
Mathieu Suzie
Montpetit Gaétane
Riendeau Marcel
Robert Jean-Claude
Schinck Félixienne
Thibault Claude

VILLE OU
SECTION

St-Timothée
Ste-Cécile
St-Ulric
St-Eugene
Mercier
Edmonton
St-Augustin
St-Lazare
St-Zotique
Melocheville
Verdun
St-Augustin
Sacré-Ceeur
Ormstown
St-Clément
Cornwall On
St-Esprit
St-Eugene
Ste-Cécile
Chateauguay
St-Timothée
Ste-Cécile

ANNEE
D'ADHESION

2007
1968
1973
1959
1987
1973
1990
1963
1965
1984
1975
1987
1963
1977
1974
1987
1986
1958
1961
2011
1966
1971

AGE

71 ans
97 ans
67 ans
92 ans
82 ans
68 ans
73 ans
80 ans
66 ans
63 ans
88 ans
76 ans
93 ans
75 ans
68 ans
86 ans
70 ans
96 ans
97 ans
65 ans
94 ans
88 ans



